Texaco Exploration and Production Inc Midland Producing Division 500 N Loraine Midland TX 79701 P Q Box 3109 n Midland TX 79702

193 AU- 27 AM 9 06

August 24, 1993

GOV - STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS
Unorthodox Locations
Cooper Jal Unit Well Nos. 401, 402,
403, and 404
Jalmat and Langlie Mattix Fields
Lea County, New Mexico

State of New Mexico Energy and Minerals Department Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501-2088

Attention: Mr. Michael E. Stogner

#### Gentlemen:

An exception, by administrative approval, to Rule 104 F.I. is requested for the captioned wells. Well No. 404 is on State land and the remaining wells are on Federal land.

The wells must be drilled in these locations to ensure proper development on 20-acre spacing to recover additional reserves in an established waterflood. These reserves could not be recovered with the current 80-acre, 5-spot pattern.

There are no "affected" offset operators to these wells.

Attached are Forms C-102, showing the location for each well and a lease plat showing the existing wells.

Yours very truly,

C. P. Basham/cwn

C. P. Basham Drilling Operations Manager

CWH:

cc: NMOCD, P. O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240
CC: BLM, P. O. Box 1778, Carlsbad, NM 88220

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

P.O. Drawer DD, Anesia, NM 88210

### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section Operator Well No. 401 TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION COOPER JAL UNIT Unit Letter Section Township Range County 19 24-South 37-East Lea NMPM Actual Footage Location of Well: 1130 West 2400 South feet from the feet from the line and line Producing Formation mansel, Yates, Ground level Elev. Pool Dedicated Acreage: 7RVRS: Jalmat: Langlie Mattix 38.10 3287 7RVRS. Oueen Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc.? X Yes If answer is "yes" type of consolidation Unitization If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if neccessary. No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION <sup>©</sup> 403 I hereby certify that the information contained herein in true and complete to the 123 best of my knowledge and belief. 202 Printed Name Royce D. Mariott Position . 129 128 Division Surveyor Company Texaco Expl. & Prod. Dale · 208 23, 1993 Auq. SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 401 I hereby certify that the well location shows 1130 on this plat was plotted from field notes of 402 1109 actual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the same is true and 38.10 Ac. correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 150 153 Date Surveyed Aug. 17, 1993 Signature & Seal of 0 405 Professional Surveyor Certificate No. 7254 Piper John S. Lea Co. FB. 330 1980 2310 8 Pa. 660 990 1320 1650 2620 2000 1500 1000 500

Submit to Appropriate
District Office
State Lease - 4 copies
Fee Lease - 3 copies

# State of New Mexico. Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Anesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

#### WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator				Lease		Well No.				
TEXACO EXPLORATION &		& PRO	DUCTION	COOPE	ER JAL UN	ΙT	402			
Unit Letter	Section	1	Township	1	Range-			County	·	
L	1	.9	•	24-South	-	37-East	NMP		Lea	
Actual Footage Loca	Lice of Well	:			·					
2150	feet from t	he Sc	outh	line and	50		feet from	m the West	line	
Ground level Elev.	1	Producing	Formation		Pool		ica no	iii die	Dedicated Acres	ge:
32 <b>94</b>		usel,	Yates,	7RVRS;	Jalma	at; Langlie	Matti:	x	38.10	Acres
1. Outline	the acreage	VRS O	to the subject	at well by colored per	ocil or bachum n	narks on the plat be	low.	<del></del>		Aues
								•		
2. If mon	than one ic	ass is dedi	cated to the	well, outline each and	i identify the ow	neighb messol (por	h as to wor	king interest and	royalty).	
1 If man	n than ann la	an of diff		hip is dedicated to th	a mail bassa tha	internet of all owner	- been een	anlidated by assess		
	tion, force-p			mb is demosted to as	s well, 1144e 1115	Writter of Sil Cale	is occu cou	DUCTED BY COL	mannagoo,	
X	Yes		No	If answer is "yes" ty	pe of consolidati	os <u>Uniti</u>	zation			
			and tract de	scriptions which have	actually been o	conclidated. (Use s	sverse zide	of		
	if neccessar			til all interests have b		1 (huitiei		inn farra i 1:		<del> </del>
				ill all interests have a Linterest, has been ap			on, uniuzati	ion, iorcea-pooli	ng, or otherwise)	
				<del></del>	<del></del>		<del> </del>			
0.	ī				**********	<del>                                      </del>	******	OPERA'	TOR CERTIFIC	CATION
<sup>9</sup> 403	- i			Ę		<u>,                                     </u>		1 .	certify that all	•
	123			ŧ		i 1		l .	rin in true: and c	omplete to the
	!		2 12 A	<b>.</b>		l 1		DELI OF MY END	wledge and belief.	
] ]	!		124	<b>.</b>		į		Signature	14	
202	ļ	1	12	I				V2	D Mila	
• 202		F 6	44	3		1	<i>\</i>	Though A	1. //a	way)
	1					1	۲	Printed Name	D Manai - 1	
	<b></b>	<del></del>				Ť			D. Mario	ττ
	i	,	170	<b>.</b>		i		Position	~	
● 128	;	• 12	67	·		1	ļ		on Surve	yor
	- 1			<b>±</b>		1		Company	_	_
	į			<b>1</b>		1		Texaco	Expl. &	Prod.
	ļ	,	208	Ŧ		1	ļ	Date.		
207	ļ	• 4	.UB			1	1	Aug.	23, 1993	
	ļ			•		1		SIIBAB	YOR CERTIF	CATION
9-				- 19 —		<del> </del>		JOKY	TOR CLAREN	CATION
8	401 o			. ±	•	Ì	l	I hereby ceri	ify that the well	location show
402 110	ર્ગ [					į	i	on this plat	was piossed from	field notes o
1 107 20			1	₹		i		actual surve	ys made by me	or under m
1 HT 50 102	,	<b>`</b>	133	, ₫		1	1		and that the san	
182	17		,	1		1		belief.	he best of my	movieage an
%	150			1		ļ				
153				<b>i</b>		ļ		Date Surveye		
				. — ф — — —		<del></del>	∤	Aug.	17, 1993	
1	1	- 40	p	<b>.</b>		1		Signature & .		
1 12		0 40	5	<b> </b>		1		Professional :	surveyor	
2150	, 1			•		1	İ	_	(	
ار ا نعر را ا	220		. 221	1		i	1		() $)$	)
				ŧ		i .	1	1 1 1	X A -	ノ、、
1   }	1	 		Ī.		1	1	1 row	$\sqrt{N}$	$\rho \sim 1$
117	!			ŧ		1		Certificate No	).	<del></del>
<b>6</b>					_	<u> </u>		1 1/		inor
						) ·			ohn S. P:	
0 330 660	990 132	20 1650	1980 231	10 26 0 2	000 1500	1000 50	0 0	l Lea Co	o. FB. 8,	Pg. 76

Submit to Appropriate

District Office

State Lease - 4 copies

Fee Lease - 3 copies

### State of New Mexico Energy; Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

### **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION**

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II
P.O. Drawer DD, Ariesia, NM 88210
DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

DISTRICT ]
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

#### WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

PETROT		017 6 BBO	DUCMTON	COOR	מדוגו דאר וואודוו		Well No.
	XPLORATI		DOCLION		ER JAL UNIT		403
id Letter	Section	Township.	24 0	Range	27 75		County
D	1.9		24-South	<u> </u>	37-East	NMPM	Lea
mai Footage Loc	ation of Well:						
150	feet from the	North	line and	100		cet from	
amd level Elev.	Prod!	ucing Formation 1, Yatas,	7RVPS:	Pool			Dedicated Acreage:
3308	7RVRS	Oueen		i	mat; Langlie Ma		38.12 Acres
1. Outle	se the acreage dedic	ated to the subjec	t well by colored pe	acil or hadrum	marks on the plat below.		•
2. If mo	re than one lease is	dedicated to the t	reil, cutling each and	A identify the o	wagrahip thereof (both as	to work	ing interest and mysity)
3. If mo		f different ownersi		_			olidated by communitization,
X			if answer is "yes" ty	pe of consolid	etios <u>Unitizat</u>	tion	
					consolidated. (Use rever		x
	n if necessary		VA -18 1			1.1 .1	
No ation	wanie wili de asiigi a non-standard linii	led to the Well tipl	iii all interests have t interest, has been ap	rece consolidat	led (by communitization, t Division	unilizatio	on, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
1		,	100,000, 0000 0,	provide by the	DIVINOL.		
0- 100 h	NL T				*********	10000	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
403 90	3.		I		i		I hereby certify that the informa
ቩ	123		Ŧ		1	1 1	contained herein in true and complete to best of my knowledge and belief.
isofnī 65'		. <b>€</b> 12.4	Ī		 	11	Out of my knowledge and builty.
1501 865		124 242	<b>1</b>		!		Signature / Windows
202		2012	<b>#</b>			1 /	The state of the s
•	2 Ac.	£ 642	<b> </b>		<b>I</b> .	14	Printer Name
36.1	2 70.		1			- 11	Royce D. Mariott
		•			·	-11	Position
• 128	1	• 129	1		1		Division Surveyor
0 120	İ	•	<b>1</b>		İ	1 }	Company
	i		<b>i</b> .		ì	- 11	Texaco Expl. & Prod
	i		Ĭ		i		Date
A.	i	208	Ī			11	Aug. 23, 1993
207 مر	i	•	#		. 1		
	·	***************************************	_ 19		<u> </u>		SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
	401 0	,	— ( ) ·		1		
	40.0		· <b>1</b>		ļ		I hereby certify that the well location a
o 402	ļ		•		ļ		on this plat was plotted from field not actual surveys made by me or unde
•	! .	V 193	1				supervison, and that the same is true
,	ļ	150	1				correct to the best of my knowledge
	150		1				belief.
153	}		3		1		Date Surveyed
		- <del></del>			_+		Aug. 17, 1993
	1		₫.		Ì		Signature & Seal of
	į o	405	<b>Ξ</b>		i		Professional Surveyor
	i		₹		i		_
Å	220	• 221					John S. Pipus
	!		Į		1		Cedificate No.
<del>)</del>					_L		7254 John S. Piper
				3		=	
330 660	990 1320 1	650 1960 231	0 2650 2	000 1500	1000 500	0	Lea Co. FB. 8, Pg.

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azzec, NM 87410

#### WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Uperator Uperator							Well No.		
TEXACO E	XPLORATIO	N & PRODUC	CTION	COOF	PER JAL	UNIT	404		
Unit Letter	Section	Township	,	Range	***************************************	<del></del>	County	<del>1</del>	
в .	24	24-5	South	1	36-East	NMPM		Lea	
Actual Footage Local	tion of Well:				······································		·		
510	feet from the	North	line and	2310		feet from	the East	line	
Ground level Elev.	Producir	g Formation		Pool				Dedicated Acreage:	
3314		L, YATES, 7F QUEEN	vks;	J.	ALMONT;	LANGLIE I	XITTAN	40 Acre	25
	the acreage dedicate	d to the subject well !	y colored per	cil or hachun	marks on the pl	at below.	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. If more unitizat  If answer	than one lease of di ion, force-pooling, et Yes		edicated to the	well, have the of consolid	ne interest of all c	waem been consolitization	idated by com	•	•
No allows	sble will be assigned	to the well until all is iminating such interes	sterests have b t, has been ap	een consolids proved by the	ted (by communi Division.	tization, unitization	, forced-poolin	ng, or otherwise)	
11		11					OPERAT	OR CERTIFICATI	ON
153		120 1010	40 A	8/8. 15		201 7	I hereby ontained here hest of my know high and the high	certify that the infoin in true and complet whedge and belief.  D. Mariott  D. Mariott	ormatio
203	<b>1</b>	125	J2 120	205	127	206	Position Divis Company Texace Date Aug.	ion Surveyor  o Expl. & Property Proper	rod.
•	209	211 2	4	8 • 131	137 137	2 •213	I hereby certi on this plat v octual survey, supervison, a	ify that the well location was plotted from field s made by me or a nd that the same is ne best of my knowle	on sho notes mder true d
, <b>2</b>	216	217		135	8	219	Aug. Signature & S. Professional S  Certificate No. 7254	wiveyor .	
0 330 660	990 1320 1650	1980 2310 26	40 20	000 150	0 1000	500 0		John S. Pij . FB. 8, Pg	

